
 

CEC - Internal 

35136 Christmas Lights 

Funding figures for Christmas lights in your local authority broken down for the last ten 

years. 

Please refer to the table below: 

Year 
Actual 
Spend 

2011/12 152,481  

2012/13 153,195  

2013/14 215,592  

2014/15 233,289  

2015/16 167,340  

2016/17 128,203  

2017/18 178,555  

2018/19 145,153  

2019/20 126,129  

2020/21 205,655  
 
The current year budget for 2021/22 is set at £180,000 but is yet to be billed. 


